

Monday, March 11, 2019

RESOLUTION	NO.	57 -	19

Offered by Councilor MURPHY
Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge seeks Aeration and Maintenance Applications for the Borough Athletic Fields; **and**,

WHEREAS, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11, et. seq., The Borough of Glen Ridge used a fair and competitive process to solicit proposals for the aforestated service; **and,**

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2019, Turfsmith, LLC, 50 Park Avenue, Verona, NJ 07044 submitted the lowest responsible proposal in the amount of \$34,733.55 and alternate bid of \$2,760.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that Turfsmith, LLC be awarded the contract for 2019 Aeration and Maintenance Applications for the Borough Athletic Fields; **and,**

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Administrator and Deputy Administrator are hereby authorized to sign the contract documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.

I, Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a "RESOLUTION" adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, March 11, 2019.

Witness my hand and seal of the Borough of Glen Ridge on this 11th day of March 2019.

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk